
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3315


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 06
TH

DECEMBER, 2016/ AGRAHAYANA 15, 1938 (SAKA)


NATIONAL INTEGRATION COUNCIL


3315. SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY:

SHRI SHIVKUMAR UDASI:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the National Integration Council is proposed to be reconstituted and convened to meet in order to address a spate of issues, particularly communal

harmony; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a) to (b): Reconstitution of the National Integration Council is under consideration of the Government.

*****

